
Collection Calendar
2025/26

Your collection day is Thursday
Please remember to put your bins out by 6am

Recycling
Every 
week

Food
Every 
week

Garden
Every 
week

Rubbish
Every 2 
weeks

April
03
10
17
24*

May
01*
08
15
22
29*

June
05
12
19
26

July
03
10
17
24
31

August
07
14
21
28*

September
04
11
18
25

October
02
09
16
23
30

November
06
13
20
27

December
04
11
18
26

January
02
08
15
22
29

February
05
12
19
26

March
05
12
19
26

Special  
collections

Your collection days won’t 
change for bank holidays

Your collections over Christmas and 
New Year will be on Saturdays
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